THIRD AMENDMENT TO EXCLUSIVE

NEGOTIATING AGREEMENT NO. 35865

3

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO EX({
35865 (this “First Amendment”) is entered
Date”), by and between the CITY OF LOI
pursuant to a minute order adopted by its C
GUNDRY PARTNERS, L.P., a Californ
(“Developer”) (Developer and City are colle

WHEREAS, City and Developer ex
Exclusively dated March 11, 2021 (the “EN
E. 7th Street, more particularly described in

WHEREAS, City and Developer ex¢
No. 35865 dated May 24, 2021 to extend th

WHEREAS, City and Developer exec
No. 35865 dated June 25, 2021 to extend t

WHEREAS, City and Developer agai
option to extend the term for an additional

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties mut

1. The initial term of the ENA, as
extended for an additional period of ninety (¢
and ending on March 10, 2022. The parties

2, Except as amended by this A
in full force and effect.

"
i
i
1
i
i
I
H

RFA:hg A20-01688
01317403.00CX

5863

CLUSIVE NEGOTIATING AGREEMENT NO.

into as of NoV. b |, 2021 (the “Effective

NG BEACH, a municipal corporation (“City”),
ity Council at a meeting on June 15, 2021 and

ia limited partnership, dba Howard CDM
ctively referred fo herein as the “Parties”).

ecuted that certain Agreement to Negotiate

A"}, for the purchase and development of 854

the ENA (the “Property”); and

scuted that certain First Amendment to ENA
1e term to September 11, 2021; and

csuted that certain Second Amendment to ENA
he term to December 11, 2021; and

h desire to amend the ENA by exercising their

yeriod of ninety (90) days;

ually agree as follows:

previously extended by the parties, is hereby
)0) days commencing on September 11, 2021
have no further options to extend the term.

mendment, the ENA remains unchanged and




NOW THEREFORE, City and Developer have executed this M Amendment
to Exclusive Negotiating Agreement No. 35865 as of the date first set forth above.

,ﬂmwvfm Ll 2021

GUNDRY PARTNERS, LP, a California
corporation

“Developer”

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal
carporation

By plm//v Z- Tutrnrs
City Manager
L EouTED PURSURNT
" ON 301 OF
City e GTY CHARTER,

This Third Amendment to Agreement No. 358865 is approved as to form on

Nov. 3 001,

RFA:bg A20-01888
01317403.00CX




